
GOLIAD COUNTY GROUNDWATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT 
118 S. Market St., P.O. Box 562, Goliad, Texas 77963-0562 

Telephone:  (361) 645-1716 
website: www.goliadcogcd.org | email: gcgcd@goliadcogcd.org 

 
Board of Directors: 

President – Wilfred Korth 
Vice-President – Terrell Graham 

Secretary – Colt Williams 
Directors – Barbara Smith, Art Dohmann, Regan Sahadi, Tate Bammert 

 

2025 Holiday Schedule 

New Year’s Day -------------------- Wednesday, January 1 
 
Goliad County Fair Day ---------- Friday, March 14 
 
Good Friday (1/2 Day) ----------- Friday, April 18 
 
Memorial Day ---------------------- Monday, May 26 
 
Independence Day ---------------- Friday, July 4 
 
Labor Day --------------------------- Monday, September 1 
 
Veterans Day ----------------------- Tuesday, November 11 
 
Thanksgiving Day ------------------ Thursday, November 27 
Thanksgiving Friday ---------------Friday, November 28 

 
Christmas Day ----------------------Thursday, December 25 
Day After Christmas -------------- Friday, December 26 
 

2025 Meeting Dates 

January 20 (MLK Day) 

February 17 (Presidents’ Day) 

March 17 (St. Patrick’s Day) 

April 21 

May 19 

June 16 

July 21 

August 18 

September 15 

October 20 

November 17 

December 15

 

http://www.goliadcogcd.org/

